
April 
Payes

Monday April 1 
GLOBAL Pray for people 
working hard to repeal laws 
that discriminate against people 

for people working hard to 
introduce laws that provide 
greater access to rights such as 
employment, social security, 

Tuesday April 2 
GLOBAL Pray for countries 
struggling to cope with 

Pray God will give wisdom to 
leadership in implementing 
policies which support people 

conditions such as those living 

Wednesday April 3 
INDONESIA Give thanks that the 

Friendly Village project has 
resulted in a formalised policy 
for the control and management 

Thursday April 4 
INDONESIA There are 20 
villages in the Kuningan district 
with an agenda item to include 

 

Friday April 5 
NIGERIA 
Nigeria is made up of dedicated 

they can do even more than their 

Saturday April 6 
NIGERIA 
in Nigeria have experienced 
security challenges in the recent 

communities, God will continue 
to protect, and keep them safe 

Sunday April 7 
GLOBAL On World Health Day 
pray for governments and 
communities to ensure that 

 
Pray the needs of people with 
leprosy and other Neglected 

Monday April 8 
GLOBAL 

world carrying out activities that 
aim to transform individuals and 

Compassion, Integrity, Justice 

Tuesday April 9 
GLOBAL Give thanks for The 

understanding and prevention 

Wednesday April 10 
GLOBAL Pray for mental health 

activity so that people dealing 

determine how to handle stress, 
relate to others, and make 

Thursday April 11 
NEPAL Give thanks for the 

 
Pray for a sense of excitement 

Friday April 12 
NEPAL Pray for the students in 
the Supporting Empowerment 
through Education Development 

can give children the skills and 

Saturday April 13 
NEPAL Pray the students in the 
SEED Project may understand 
the importance of education 

Give thanks for the counsellors 
who provide encouragement to 
students and parents to continue 

Sunday April 14 
INDIA 
Vadathorasalur Vocational 
Training Centre working 
alongside potential employers 

Recently, more than 50 
employers were given training 

Monday April 15 
INDIA 

counsel, and support people 

issues due to stigma and 
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Tuesday April 16
INDIA Pray for the 
strengthening of partnerships 
developed with government and 

this leads to greater awareness, 

referrals of suspected leprosy 

Wednesday April 17
GLOBAL 
Groups, Cooperatives, and 
Organisations of Persons with 

livelihoods and purposeful 
community engagement to 
raise living standards of people 
living with the consequences of 

Thursday April 18
PAPUA NEW GUINEA Pray that 

to ensure access to healthcare 

Friday April 19
TIMOR LESTE Pray for the 

government health care workers 
to provide care and treatment 

Pray further training and 

Saturday April 20
TIMOR LESTE 
and volunteers as they care 
for patients within an under 

for many patients dealing with 
leprosy reactions to access 
the necessary medications for 

Sunday April 21
GLOBAL On World Creativity 
and Innovation Day, pray for 
more people willing to take on 

approaches and solutions to 

Monday April 22
AUSTRALIA Pray that 
events planned for the 150th 

awareness and interest across 

outpouring of love and care for 
people dealing with leprosy, 

Tuesday April 23
AUSTRALIA Pray that new 
churches and groups will 
show compassion and a desire 

energy to help make a world 

Wednesday April 24
GLOBAL Give thanks and pray 
for technological advances in 
producing prosthetics that allow 
greater freedom for people 
requiring amputation due to the 

Thursday April 25
INDONESIA 

to provide care and support 
for people living with leprosy 
in overcrowded and under 
resourced areas on the outskirts 

Friday April 26
NIGERIA Give thanks for 

activities to screen for new 
cases of leprosy and lymphatic 

found to have symptoms that 
they will receive treatment and 

Saturday April 27
NIGERIA 

cooperatives these SHGs are 

Sunday April 28
PAPUA NEW GUINEA Pray 
for Natalie Smith as she leads 
her team supporting people 

vocational, and community 

relationships with community 

Monday April 29
GLOBAL Give thanks for our 
partners in universities and 
organisations around the 

partnerships will continue to 

to leprosy, discrimination, and 

Tuesday April 30
GLOBAL 

has accomplished in its 150 years 

always, pray continually, give 

Join us in 
prayer!

Australia we are using an app 

To connect and pray with us, 

download the app, or use the QR 

Once you have 

installed, search 

to connect!
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